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2012 Week #4, October 1
USTFCCCA NCAA Division I Regional Cross Country Rankings

MEN
GREAT LAKES Region

Current School Conference Last Week

1 Wisconsin 1  0Big Ten

2 Notre Dame 3 ▲ 1Big East

3 Michigan 4 ▲ 1Big Ten

4 Indiana 2 ▼ 2Big Ten

5 Michigan State 6 ▲ 1Big Ten

6 Eastern Michigan 7 ▲ 1Mid-Amer.

7 Ohio State 5 ▼ 2Big Ten

8 Indiana State 9 ▲ 1Mo. Valley

9 Butler 8 ▼ 1A-10

10 Cincinnati 15 ▲ 5Big East

11 Miami (Ohio) 10 ▼ 1Mid-Amer.

12 Central Michigan 11 ▼ 1Mid-Amer.

13 Purdue 12 ▼ 1Big Ten

14 Akron NRMid-Amer.

15 Kent State 14 ▼ 1Mid-Amer.

MID-ATLANTIC Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Princeton 1  0Ivy

2 Villanova 3 ▲ 1Big East

3 Georgetown 2 ▼ 1Big East

4 Penn State 4  0Big Ten

5 La Salle 5  0A-10

6 Lehigh 11 ▲ 5Patriot

7 Saint Joseph's 8 ▲ 1A-10

8 Duquesne 7 ▼ 1A-10

9 Navy 6 ▼ 3Patriot

10 Bucknell 9 ▼ 1Patriot

11 American 10 ▼ 1Patriot

12 Penn 12  0Ivy

13 Temple NRA-10

14 NJIT 14  0Great West

15 Marshall 15  0Conf. USA

MIDWEST Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Oklahoma State 1  0Big 12

2 Oklahoma 2  0Big 12

3 Tulsa 4 ▲ 1Conf. USA

4 Minnesota 3 ▼ 1Big Ten

5 Missouri 6 ▲ 1SEC

6 Kansas 7 ▲ 1Big 12

7 Iowa State 5 ▼ 2Big 12

8 Illinois 8  0Big Ten

9 Southern Illinois 10 ▲ 1Mo. Valley

10 Iowa 9 ▼ 1Big Ten

11 Loyola-Chicago 11  0Horizon

12 South Dakota Stat 12  0Summit

13 Wichita State 13  0Mo. Valley

14 Kansas City NRSummit

15 Nebraska NRBig Ten

MOUNTAIN Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 BYU 1 0West Coast

2 Colorado 3 ▲ 1Pac-12

3 Northern Arizona 4 ▲ 1Big Sky

4 New Mexico 2 ▼ 2Mtn. West

5 Air Force 6 ▲ 1Mtn. West

6 Weber State 5 ▼ 1Big Sky

7 Wyoming 7 0Mtn. West

8 Montana State 8 0Big Sky

9 Colorado State 9 0Mtn. West

10 Southern Utah 11 ▲ 1Big Sky

11 Texas Tech 14 ▲ 3Big 12

12 UTEP 12 0Conf. USA

13 Utah Valley 15 ▲ 2Great West

14 Utah State 10 ▼ 4WAC

15 New Mexico State 13 ▼ 2WAC

NORTHEAST Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Iona 1 0MAAC

2 Syracuse 2 0Big East

3 Columbia 3 0Ivy

4 Dartmouth 5 ▲ 1Ivy

5 Providence 4 ▼ 1Big East

6 Cornell 6 0Ivy

7 Yale 10 ▲ 3Ivy

8 Harvard 8 0Ivy

9 Brown 7 ▼ 2Ivy

10 Boston University 9 ▼ 1Am. East

11 Boston College 11 0ACC

12 Buffalo 12 0Mid-Amer.

13 Marist NRMAAC

14 Army 13 ▼ 1Patriot

15 UMass NRA-10

SOUTH Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Florida State 1 0ACC

2 Georgia 2 0SEC

3 Florida 3 0SEC

4 Auburn 4 0SEC

5 Tennessee 5 0SEC

6 East Tennessee Sta 10 ▲ 4A-Sun

7 Mississippi State 7 0SEC

8 Kennesaw State 8 0A-Sun

9 Georgia Tech 6 ▼ 3ACC

10 Memphis 11 ▲ 1Conf. USA

11 Middle Tennessee NRSun Belt

12 Chattanooga 12 0Southern

13 Mercer 14 ▲ 1A-Sun

14 Mississippi 9 ▼ 5SEC

15 Belmont 13 ▼ 2OVC

SOUTH CENTRAL Region
Current School Conference Last Wee

1 Texas 1 0Big 12

2 Arkansas 3 ▲SEC

3 Texas A&M 2 ▼SEC

4 McNeese State 7 ▲Southland

5 Rice 5 0Conf. USA

5 Lamar 4 ▼Southland

7 UT Arlington 11 ▲WAC

8 Texas A&M-Corpus 6 ▼Southland

9 UTSA 8 ▼WAC

10 Central Arkansas 14 ▲Southland

11 Stephen F. Austin 9 ▼Southland

12 Houston 10 ▼Conf. USA

13 Baylor 12 ▼Big 12

14 Sam Houston State 15 ▲Southland

15 Ark.-Little Rock NRSun Belt

SOUTHEAST Region
Current School Conference Last Wee

1 Eastern Kentucky 2 ▲OVC

2 William and Mary 7 ▲Colonial

3 Virginia 3 0ACC

4 NC State 1 ▼ACC

5 Duke 5 0ACC

6 North Carolina 8 ▲ACC

7 Virginia Tech 4 ▼ACC

8 Louisville 6 ▼Big East

9 Wake Forest 10 ▲ACC

10 George Mason 9 ▼Colonial

11 Davidson NRSouthern

12 Appalachian State 12 0Southern

13 High Point 14 ▲Big South

14 Liberty 13 ▼Big South

15 Kentucky 15 0SEC

WEST Region
Current School Conference Last Wee

1 Portland 1 0West Coast

2 Stanford 2 0Pac-12

3 Oregon 4 ▲Pac-12

4 UCLA 3 ▼Pac-12

5 Arizona State 6 ▲Pac-12

6 Cal Poly 7 ▲Big West

7 Washington State 9 ▲Pac-12

8 Washington 10 ▲Pac-12

9 Arizona 5 ▼Pac-12

10 California 8 ▼Pac-12

11 Gonzaga 14 ▲West Coast

12 San Francisco 13 ▲West Coast

13 UC Santa Barbara 12 ▼Big West

14 Boise State 11 ▼Mtn. West

15 UC Irvine NRBig West
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WOMEN
GREAT LAKES Region

Current School Conference Last Week

1 Michigan 1  0Big Ten

2 Michigan State 2  0Big Ten

3 Toledo 4 ▲ 1Mid-Amer.

4 Notre Dame 5 ▲ 1Big East

5 Butler 3 ▼ 2A-10

6 Wisconsin 6  0Big Ten

7 Indiana 7  0Big Ten

8 Ohio State 9 ▲ 1Big Ten

9 Ohio 8 ▼ 1Mid-Amer.

10 Miami (Ohio) 11 ▲ 1Mid-Amer.

11 Purdue 10 ▼ 1Big Ten

12 Marquette 13 ▲ 1Big East

13 Xavier NRA-10

14 Eastern Michigan NRMid-Amer.

15 Indiana State 12 ▼ 3Mo. Valley

MID-ATLANTIC Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Georgetown 1  0Big East

2 Penn State 3 ▲ 1Big Ten

3 Villanova 2 ▼ 1Big East

4 Princeton 5 ▲ 1Ivy

5 West Virginia 4 ▼ 1Big 12

6 La Salle 8 ▲ 2A-10

7 Navy 7  0Patriot

8 Duquesne 6 ▼ 2A-10

9 Penn 9  0Ivy

10 Bucknell 10  0Patriot

11 Delaware 11  0Colonial

12 Maryland 14 ▲ 2ACC

13 Rutgers 13  0Big East

14 Saint Joseph's 12 ▼ 2A-10

15 Lehigh NRPatriot

MIDWEST Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Iowa State 1  0Big 12

2 Oklahoma State 2  0Big 12

3 Minnesota 3  0Big Ten

4 Illinois 7 ▲ 3Big Ten

5 Northwestern 5  0Big Ten

6 Iowa 4 ▼ 2Big Ten

7 Loyola-Chicago 9 ▲ 2Horizon

8 Missouri 8  0SEC

9 Bradley 10 ▲ 1Mo. Valley

10 Wichita State 11 ▲ 1Mo. Valley

11 Tulsa 6 ▼ 5Conf. USA

12 North Dakota Stat 12  0Summit

13 Kansas 14 ▲ 1Big 12

14 Kansas State NRBig 12

15 Illinois State 13 ▼ 2Mo. Valley

MOUNTAIN Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Weber State 1 0Big Sky

2 New Mexico 2 0Mtn. West

3 Colorado 3 0Pac-12

4 Northern Arizona 4 0Big Sky

5 BYU 5 0West Coast

6 Utah 6 0Pac-12

7 Air Force 7 0Mtn. West

8 New Mexico State 9 ▲ 1WAC

9 Southern Utah 8 ▼ 1Big Sky

10 Montana State 10 0Big Sky

11 UTEP 12 ▲ 1Conf. USA

12 Texas Tech 11 ▼ 1Big 12

13 Wyoming 13 0Mtn. West

14 Colorado State 15 ▲ 1Mtn. West

15 Nevada NRMtn. West

NORTHEAST Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Cornell 4 ▲ 3Ivy

2 Columbia 3 ▲ 1Ivy

3 Boston College 2 ▼ 1ACC

4 Yale 7 ▲ 3Ivy

5 Dartmouth 6 ▲ 1Ivy

6 Connecticut 8 ▲ 2Big East

7 Providence 1 ▼ 6Big East

8 Syracuse 5 ▼ 3Big East

9 Brown 12 ▲ 3Ivy

10 New Hampshire 14 ▲ 4Am. East

11 Stony Brook 10 ▼ 1Am. East

12 Iona 9 ▼ 3MAAC

13 Vermont 13 0Am. East

14 Harvard 11 ▼ 3Ivy

15 Quinnipiac NRNEC

SOUTH Region
Current School Conference Last Week

1 Florida State 1 0ACC

2 Vanderbilt 2 0SEC

3 Florida 3 0SEC

4 Georgia 6 ▲ 2SEC

5 Mississippi 4 ▼ 1SEC

6 Mississippi State 5 ▼ 1SEC

7 Alabama 8 ▲ 1SEC

8 Samford NRSouthern

9 Georgia State 9 0Sun Belt

10 Georgia Tech 11 ▲ 1ACC

11 North Florida 12 ▲ 1A-Sun

12 Belmont 10 ▼ 2OVC

13 Lipscomb 7 ▼ 6A-Sun

14 Tennessee 14 0SEC

15 Auburn 13 ▼ 2SEC

SOUTH CENTRAL Region
Current School Conference Last Wee

1 Arkansas 1 0SEC

2 Texas 2 0Big 12

3 SMU 5 ▲Conf. USA

4 Texas A&M 3 ▼SEC

5 Baylor 4 ▼Big 12

6 UTSA 6 0WAC

7 TCU 7 0Big 12

8 Rice 8 0Conf. USA

9 Texas A&M-Corpus 9 0Southland

10 Stephen F. Austin 10 0Southland

11 LSU 11 0SEC

12 Sam Houston State 12 0Southland

13 Arkansas State 13 0Sun Belt

14 McNeese State 14 0Southland

15 UT Arlington 15 0WAC

SOUTHEAST Region
Current School Conference Last Wee

1 William and Mary 7 ▲Colonial

2 NC State 1 ▼ACC

3 North Carolina 2 ▼ACC

4 Kentucky 4 0SEC

5 Duke 3 ▼ACC

6 Virginia 5 ▼ACC

7 Clemson 6 ▼ACC

8 Appalachian State 14 ▲Southern

9 Liberty 15 ▲Big South

10 Richmond 12 ▲A-10

11 Eastern Kentucky 10 ▼OVC

12 James Madison NRColonial

13 Elon 11 ▼Southern

14 East Carolina 9 ▼Conf. USA

15 Wake Forest NRACC

WEST Region
Current School Conference Last Wee

1 Arizona 4 ▲Pac-12

2 Washington 1 ▼Pac-12

3 Oregon 2 ▼Pac-12

4 Stanford 3 ▼Pac-12

5 San Francisco 5 0West Coast

6 UC Davis 6 0Big West

7 Arizona State 7 0Pac-12

8 California 9 ▲Pac-12

9 Portland 8 ▼West Coast

10 Boise State NRMtn. West

11 UC Santa Barbara NRBig West

12 UCLA 10 ▼Pac-12

13 Cal Poly 11 ▼Big West

14 Gonzaga 12 ▼West Coast

15 UC Riverside 15 0Big West
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